

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Holtorf

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 285, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "96,197,556" and substitute "89,188,220" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "96,197,556" and substitute
- 4 "89,188,220".

- 5 Page 285, line 12, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "(1,097.6
- 6 FTE)" and substitute "(1,057.6 FTE)".

- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Decreases the appropriation to the Office of State Public Defender in the **Judicial** Department by \$7,009,336 General Fund and 40.0 FTE.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Judicial	(\$7,009,336)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$7,009,336)	(40.0)

** ** ** ** **